Thanks to new innovations, knowledge about religion, faith and service is at our finger tips. So our ministry is to build a 

pathway of faith across our church and into the city and nation to use the mind of Christ to solve the spiritual, social and 

political issues of today. 

For one hundred and forty six (146) years Second Baptist Church has been active in meeting the spiritual and physical 

needs of humankind. The church has not hidden its face. The church leaders, pastors, ministers, deacons, trustees and 

entire membership believe Second Baptist Church is simply a place where God is using us to be his servants and

[...]

We are trying to create an excellent and humble network of believers that can be 

a catalyst for good. 

I regret that because of my illness I can not physically be with you as we honor our oldest membership member Mrs. 

Corean Carter, and our oldest member Mrs. Lillian Hunter one hundred and four (104) years old. 

God bless us as we continue to be “The Church With The Mind of Christ.” 

The Shepherd Loves the Sheep 

Rev. Dr. Robert L. Jemerson, Sr. 

SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH 

THE HISTORY OF SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH 

Second Baptist Church stands today as a beacon guiding and directing persons to the Light of Christ.